Molutrex

Molutrex
Brand: ACM
Product Code: Molutrex
Availability: In Stock
Price: £30.35
Qty:  
   - OR -   

Molutrex

 

 

Molutrex

 

MOLUTREKS 5% solution of potassium hydroxide FOR TREATMENT OF molluscs living

PERLOVIDNI lesions on the skin 10 ml.

LEAFLET

It is absolutely necessary before using this product, read this leaflet carefully because it contains important information about how its application!

In case of doubt or questions, is absolutely essential to check with your doctor or pharmacist!

Active ingredient: potassium hydroxide

Cases in which this product is used?

This product is intended for topical treatment of molluscs living.

IN WHICH CASES SHOULD NOT BE USED THIS PRODUCT?

This product should not be used: for children under 3 years old, mucous membranes or eye area in case of allergy to any of the chambers on the infected molluscs living on other types of skin warts

PRECAUTIONS:

This product is corrosive. It is absolutely mandatory application of the solution only on lesions!

♦ Do not use on mucous membranes or eye area.

♦ In the case of breast-feeding is contraindicated to use this product on those body parts that may come into contact with the baby.

♦ Use of this product is not recommended in patients with acute form of atopic dermatitis in people with reduced immunity.

WARNING!

♦ In case of contact with the skin around the mollusc, wash thoroughly with water.

♦ In case of contact with eyes, rinse thoroughly with water and consult a doctor.

♦ Do not rub eyes and mucous membranes on accidental product's fingers, they can be washed with water immediately.

DRUG INTERACTIONS:

To avoid potential drug interactions, it is desirable to periodically inform your doctor or pharmacist about new drugs you are taking.

METHOD OF APPLICATION:

For external use! Before use, place the vial on a flat surface to avoid possible spillage!

A. Place the product on a small spatula.

2. Spatula touches the edge of the vial to avoid the formation of a drop at the end of the spatula.

3. The solution is applied to the molluscs living with spatula.

4. Allow to dry.

5. Spatula dipped into the vial every 3 applications.

6. To repeat applications on the same mollusc, in several successive days, the appearance of inflammation This is usually between the 4th and 10th day. In one day make two applications - morning and evening. Inflammation is a sign of healing of molluscs living in the future, which is usually after 4 to 6 weeks.

7. This product should not be applied to inflamed molluscs living.

8. You should not apply this product on the same mollusc, more than 14 consecutive days.

SIDE EFFECTS:

Like any active product, and Molutreks may experience adverse effects such as burning sensation and irritation.

In case of certain molluscs living in their place can be observed Hiller-or hypopigmentation, which spontaneously undergo.

WARNING YOUR DOCTOR OR YOUR PHARMACIST FOR EACH SIDE EFFECTS WHICH IS DESCRIBED IN THIS PACKAGE!

TIPS:

Molluscs living is a skin disease caused by DNA viruses.

In order to reduce the spread of viruses is needed:

♦ Do not transferable to other persons personal toiletries

♦ Do not use shared bathrooms, pools, saunas and more.

♦ Do not ripple themselves molluscs living

♦ Avoid intercourse until complete healing of molluscs living in

STOCK: In 10 ml of aqueous solution is 0.5 mg potassium hydroxide

PACKAGING:

Vial of 10 ml, topical, with a cap secured for children and spatula

Storage:

Do not use this product after the expiry date stated on the bottle!

After use, close the cap well! Keep the vial in a vertical

position! Keep out of reach of children!

The vial can be used within 1 month after opening at room temperature.

Each vial is for individual use and should not be used by others!